New Hampshire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street
Tilton, NH 03276-5415

www.nh.gov/veterans
Margaret D. LaBrecque Telephone: (603) 527-4400
Commandant Fax: (603) 527-4402

April 15, 2013

Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan
And the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION
Authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept, in accordance with Title VIII — Chapter 119:8, the
attached list of monies totaling $15,360.65 received during the petiod of January 1, 2013, to March 31, 2013, as a
result of fundraising dtives from various otganizations and from personal contributions. These monies are placed
in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPILANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New Hampshire Veterans
Home.

Sincetely,

Margaret D. LaBrecque
Commandant

MDL:amb

Attachment






DATE:

01/02/2013
01/02/2013
01/02/2013
01/04/2013

01/04/2013
01/07/2013
01/08/2013
01/08/2013
01/08/2013
01/08/2013
01/09/2013
01/09/2013
01/09/2013
01/09/2013
01/10/2013
01/10/2013
01/10/2013
01/11/2013
01/11/2013
01/11/2013
01/14/2013
01/14/2013
01/14/2013
01/14/2013
01/14/2013
01/14/2013
01/15/2013

01/15/2013
01/15/2013
01/15/2013
01/16/2013
01/16/2013
01/17/2013
01/17/2013
01/17/2013

01/19/2013
01/19/2013
01/19/2013
01/22/2013
01/22/2013
01/22/2013
01/22/2013
01/22/2013
01/23/2013
01/24/2013
01/24/2013
01/24/2013

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME
DONATIONS RECEIVED
JANUARY 1, 2013 - MARCH 31, 2013

ORGANIZATION:

Beverly Burrows

John T. & Catherine Goegel
Truist

Thibauit-Neun Funeral Home

VFW Post 1670

Ronald & Carol Charrette
Bowlers to Veterans Link

Ethel Whelpley

Public Service Company Of New Hampshire
Paul Hogan

Paul Bordeleau

Richard Scruton

Andrea & Eric Thompson

Lara & Christopher Stawasz
Timberlane Regional Middle School
James & Kathy Kane

Lea McHugh

Richard & Barbara Nadworny
Flora Gallant

Richard & Carolyn Olson

VFW Auxiliary Department of NH
Walter & Ruth Corbeil

Phyllis & Richard Dowd

John & Theresa Gallant

Paul & Cherie Maestranzi
Donald & Sheila Therrien

Vietnam Veterans of America Central NH
Chapter 41

James Gallant

Margaret Gunzelman

Thomas & Donna Duffy

Marilyn & John Plourde

Gregory & Lucinda Hulecki

Dmitar & Katharine Ciganovic
Timothy & Jeryl Finan

French & Rising Funeral Home LLC

Ann Hatton

Edward Walsh

Raymond & Maree Lagasse
J. Boyce Donaldson

Louise Johnson

Theresa Banbeau

Dr. Richard & Cindy Mitchell
Norma Smith

Michele & Victor Engel
Linda White

Susan Simpson

Joann O'Donnell

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Benefit Fund
Memory of Capt. Francis Egan, USAF
Fall 2011-12 Campaign (Kathleen Desmarteau)

Benefit Fund (Services performed by Rev. Paige at
R. Hooper’'s services)

Bingo Prize Money - January - March 2013
Benefit Fund

Recreational/Therapeutic Equipment Needs
Benefit Fund in memory of William Whelpley
Memory of Charles Brison

Memory of James Johnson

Memory of Lawrence Patten

Benefit Fund

Memory of Henri "Hank" Vezina

Memory of Lawrence Patten

Memory of James C. Johnson Sr

Memory of Lawrence Patten

Memory of James C. Johnson Sr.

Memory of Lawrence Patten

Memory of James Johnson, Sr.

Memory of Lawrence Patten

St. Patrick's Day entertainment

Memory of lrving "Barmey” Bamett

Memory of James C.Johnson Sr.

Memory of James C. Johnson, Sr.

Memory of Lawrence Patten

Memory of Lawrence Patten
Maintenance-free outdoor fumiture (picnic table)

Memory of James C. Johnson, Sr.
Memory of James C. Johnson, Sr.
Memory of Lawrence Patten
Memory of Lawrence Patten
Memory of Lawrence Patten
Memory of Lawrence Patten
Memory of John King

Memory of Nelson Downes (funeral services
provided by Chaplain William Paige)

Honor of Dr. Paul Hatton
Memory of Lawrence Patten
Memory of Lucien Guay
Memory of Lawrence Patten
Memory of Samuel LaPerta
Memory of Lucien Guay
Memory of Lucien Guay
Memory of Lucien Guay
Memory of George Daniels
Sunshine Cart

Sunshine Cart

Memory of John King

AMOUNT:

$20.00
$25.00
$15.00
$75.00

$120.00
$25.00
$100.00
$25.00
$60.00
$25.00
$25.00
$5.00
$50.00
$30.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$75.00
$100.00
$50.00
$25.00
$250.00
$50.00
$50.00
$600.00

$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$150.00

$150.00
$50.00
$25.00
$150.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$100.00
$1,000.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
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DATE:

01/24/2013
01/24/2013
01/24/2013
01/24/2013
01/24/2013
01/25/2013
01/25/2013
01/28/2013
01/28/2013
01/31/2013

01/31/2013
01/31/2013
02/02/2013
02/04/2013
02/04/2013
02/05/2013
02/05/2013
02/07/2013
02/07/2013

02/07/2013
02/08/2013
02/08/2013
02/11/2013
02/11/2013
02/11/2013
02/12/2013
02/13/2013
02/13/2013
02/13/2013

02/13/2013

02/14/2013
02/14/2013
02/14/2013
02/14/2013

02/19/2013
02/19/2013
02/19/2013
02/19/2013
02/19/2013
02/19/2013
02/21/2013
02/25/2013
02/25/2013

02/25/2013
02/25/2013
02/26/2013

02/26/2013
02/26/2013

02/27/2013

ORGANIZATION:

Ancient Order of Hibemians

Keith & Karyn Healey

Ronald & Carol Charrette

Stephen Hankard

Military Order of the Purple Heart
Timberiane Regional High School
Mary Chang

Carole & Albert Shapiro

Tewksbury Firefighters Local #1647
Truist

John Kobiela

Muriel Norman

Ronald & Sally Weglarz
Richard Scruton

Marguerite Paulette
Eleanor Kelliher

Edmund Sieper, Jr.

Carl & Marjorie Mortensen
Granite State Draft Horse & Pony
Association

New Hampshire Distributors, Inc.
Sugar River Bank

Terry & Jerome Joy

Ronald & Carol Charrette
Sugar River Bank

Lambert Funeral Home, Inc.
Norman & Kathleen Houle
Kimberly Haflich

Stephen Evans

Rosalie Nelson

Ellen Lawson

Sharon & Arthur Yaple

Paul & Sherry Harvey

Ann Hallahan

BAE Systems Employee Community Fund,
Inc.

Salem Memorial Post 8546 - VFW
Fair-Rite Products Corp.

Ami Davidson

Laurie McDonald

VFW Ladies Auxiliary #8270
Ronald & Carol Charrette

Cody Collins-Kangas

Karl & Mary Guilmette

Lee & Mary Waples

Joan Guilmette
Ann Hallahan

Patricia Carty The Mental Health Center of
Greater Manchester

James & Pauline Angwin

Patricia Carty The Mental Health Center of
Greater Manchester

Onions LLC

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Memory of Lawrence Patten
Memory of Lawrence Patten
Benefit Fund

Honor of Steve & Carol Hankard
Emergency Sanitation Supplies
Memory of James C. Johnson Sr
Memory of James C. Johnson Sr.
Memory of James Johnson, Sr.
Memory of Joseph lannino

2011-12 Campaign {Kathleen Desmarteau) to the
Benefit Fund

Memory of Robert Dailey

Memory of Lucien Guay

Memory of Lucien Guay

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Memory of Warren Carpenter

Bingo Sponsorship

Recreation Fund in memory of Charles Brison
Memory of Joseph Collins Sr.

Memory of Edward Smith
Memory of Edward Smith
Memory of John King
Benefit Fund

Memory of Edward Smith
Memory of James Johnson
Memory of Lucien Guay
Memory of Leroy Long
Memory of Michael J. Keating
Memory of Lucien Guay
Memory of Joseph Collins
Memory of Joseph Collins
Memory of Michael Keating
Benefit Fund

Resident lifts

Recreation Fund

Memory of Joseph Collins
Memory of Michael Keating
Memory of Michael Keating
Sunshine Cart

Benefit Fund

Memory of Joseph Collins Sr.

LEDU Activities Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette

LEDU Recreation Fund in memory of Roger
Guilmette

LEDU Activities Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette

Benefit Fund (greeting cards )
LEDU Activites Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette

LEDU Activities Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette
LEDU Activities Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette

Onions fundraiser for inhouse entertainment

AMOUNT:

$200.00
$50.00
$25.00
$75.00
$500.00
$75.00
$100.00
$25.00
$50.00
$12.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$5.00
$15.00
$20.00
$200.00
$50.00
$50.00

$100.00
$100.00
$40.00
$50.00
$40.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$75.00
$50.00
$100.00
$30.00
$10.00
$4,153.65

$75.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$100.00
$20.00
$100.00
$25.00

$50.00
$4.00
$100.00

$100.00
$50.00

$300.00
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02/27/2013
02/27/2013
02/27/2013
02/27/2013
02/27/2013
03/04/2013
03/04/2013
03/04/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/06/2013
03/07/2013
03/09/2013
03/09/2013
03/11/2013
03/13/2013
03/18/2013

03/22/12013
03/28/2013
03/29/2013

ORGANIZATION:

Onions LLC
Winston Caldon
Claudia Conway
Bemice Dunlap
Jane Lessels

. FoodState, Inc.

Marguerite Paulette

Richard Scruton

VFW Newfound Area Memorial Post 10640
Employees Fund

Alice Perkins

Ronald & Carol Charrette

Knights of Columbus

Waters Corporation

Centrix Bank & Trust

Nulhegan Ladies Auxiliary

Beth Renzulli

Skrungloo Farms, Inc. Private Foundation

Keene VFW Post 799 Ladies Auxiliary
Armand & Jeannette Soucy
VFW Post 1670

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Onions fundraiser for inhouse entertainment
Onions fundraiser for inhouse entertainment
Onions fundraiser for inhouse entertainment
Onions fundraiser for inhouse entertainment
LEDU Activities Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette
Memory of Michael Keating

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Activities Fund in memory of Irving Bamett
Memory of Walter Poisson, Sr.

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Memory of Warren Carpenter

Memory of Michael Keating

Sunshine Cart

Memory of Edward Smith

Special materials & craft supplies to stimulate
creativity for residents

Sunshine Cart items
Memory of Charles Hickey
Bingo Prize Money for April, May & June 2013

Grand Total:

AMOUNT:

$746.00
$5.00
$10.00
$25.00
$100.00
$250.00
$156.00
$5.00
$20.00
$100.00
$20.00
$120.00
$150.00
$25.00
$250.00
$25.00
$50.00
$1,500.00

$25.00
$25.00
$120.00

$15,360.65

Page 3of 3






