

Margaret D. LaBrecque Commandant

New Hampshire Veterans Home

139 Winter Street Tilton, NH 03276-5415 www.nh.gov/veterans



Telephone: (603) 527-4400 Fax: (603) 527-4402

April 15, 2013

Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan And the Honorable Council State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept, in accordance with Title VIII – Chapter 119:8, the attached list of monies totaling \$15,360.65 received during the period of January 1, 2013, to March 31, 2013, as a result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

Margaret D. LaBrecque

Margaret D La Breegue

Commandant

MDL:amb

Attachment

		٠ - ١

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME DONATIONS RECEIVED JANUARY 1, 2013 - MARCH 31, 2013

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
01/02/2013	Beverly Burrows	Benefit Fund	\$20.00
01/02/2013	John T. & Catherine Goegel	Memory of Capt. Francis Egan, USAF	\$25.00
01/02/2013	Truist	Fall 2011-12 Campaign (Kathleen Desmarteau)	\$15.00
01/04/2013	Thibault-Neun Funeral Home	Benefit Fund (Services performed by Rev. Paige at R. Hooper's services)	\$75.00
01/04/2013	VFW Post 1670	Bingo Prize Money - January - March 2013	\$120.00
01/07/2013	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Benefit Fund	\$25.00
01/08/2013	Bowlers to Veterans Link	Recreational/Therapeutic Equipment Needs	\$100.00
01/08/2013	Ethel Whelpley	Benefit Fund in memory of William Whelpley	\$25.00
01/08/2013	Public Service Company Of New Hampshire	Memory of Charles Brison	\$60.00
01/08/2013	Paul Hogan	Memory of James Johnson	\$25.00
01/09/2013	Paul Bordeleau	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$25.00
01/09/2013	Richard Scruton	Benefit Fund	\$5.00
01/09/2013	Andrea & Eric Thompson	Memory of Henri "Hank" Vezina	\$50.00
01/09/2013	Lara & Christopher Stawasz	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$30.00
01/10/2013	Timberlane Regional Middle School	Memory of James C. Johnson Sr	\$50.00
01/10/2013	James & Kathy Kane	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$25.00
01/10/2013	Lea McHugh	Memory of James C. Johnson Sr.	\$50.00
01/11/2013	Richard & Barbara Nadworny	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$50.00
01/11/2013	Flora Gallant	Memory of James Johnson, Sr.	\$50.00
01/11/2013	Richard & Carolyn Olson	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$75.00
01/14/2013	VFW Auxiliary Department of NH	St. Patrick's Day entertainment	\$100.00
01/14/2013	Walter & Ruth Corbeil	Memory of Irving "Barney" Barnett	\$50.00
01/14/2013	Phyllis & Richard Dowd	Memory of James C.Johnson Sr.	\$25.00
01/14/2013	John & Theresa Gallant	Memory of James C. Johnson, Sr.	\$250.00
01/14/2013	Paul & Cherie Maestranzi	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$50.00
01/14/2013	Donald & Sheila Themien	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$50.00
01/15/2013	Vietnam Veterans of America Central NH Chapter 41	Maintenance-free outdoor furniture (picnic table)	\$600.00
01/15/2013	James Gallant	Memory of James C. Johnson, Sr.	\$50.00
01/15/2013	Margaret Gunzelman	Memory of James C. Johnson, Sr.	\$50.00
01/15/2013	Thomas & Donna Duffy	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$100.00
01/16/2013	Marilyn & John Plourde	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$25.00
01/16/2013	Gregory & Lucinda Hulecki	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$50.00
01/17/2013	Dmitar & Katharine Ciganovic	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$50.00
01/17/2013	Timothy & Jeryl Finan	Memory of John King	\$50.00
01/17/2013	French & Rising Funeral Home LLC	Memory of Nelson Downes (funeral services provided by Chaplain William Paige)	\$150.00
01/19/2013	Ann Hatton	Honor of Dr. Paul Hatton	\$150.00
01/19/2013	Edward Walsh	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$50.00
01/19/2013	Raymond & Maree Lagasse	Memory of Lucien Guay	\$25.00
01/22/2013	J. Boyce Donaldson	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$150.00
01/22/2013	Louise Johnson	Memory of Samuel LaPenta	\$25.00
01/22/2013	Theresa Baribeau	Memory of Lucien Guay	\$25.00
01/22/2013	Dr. Richard & Cindy Mitchell	Memory of Lucien Guay	\$50.00
01/22/2013	Norma Smith	Memory of Lucien Guay	\$100.00
01/23/2013	Michele & Victor Engel	Memory of George Daniels	\$1,000.00
01/24/2013	Linda White	Sunshine Cart	\$25.00
01/24/2013	Susan Simpson	Sunshine Cart	\$25.00
01/24/2013	Joann O'Donnell	Memory of John King	\$50.00
			D 4 -6 2

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
01/24/2013	Ancient Order of Hibemians	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$200.00
01/24/2013	Keith & Karyn Healey	Memory of Lawrence Patten	\$50.00
01/24/2013	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Benefit Fund	\$25.00
01/24/2013	Stephen Hankard	Honor of Steve & Carol Hankard	\$75.00
01/24/2013	Military Order of the Purple Heart	Emergency Sanitation Supplies	\$500.00
01/25/2013	Timberlane Regional High School	Memory of James C. Johnson Sr	\$75.00
01/25/2013	Mary Chang	Memory of James C. Johnson Sr.	\$100.00
01/28/2013	Carole & Albert Shapiro	Memory of James Johnson, Sr.	\$25.00
01/28/2013	Tewksbury Firefighters Local #1647	Memory of Joseph lannino	\$50.00
01/31/2013	Truist	2011-12 Campaign (Kathleen Desmarteau) to the Benefit Fund	\$12.00
01/31/2013	John Kobiela	Memory of Robert Dailey	\$50.00
01/31/2013	Muriel Norman	Memory of Lucien Guay	\$50.00
02/02/2013	Ronald & Sally Weglarz	Memory of Lucien Guay	\$50.00
02/04/2013	Richard Scruton	Benefit Fund	\$5.00
02/04/2013	Marguerite Paulette	Benefit Fund	\$15.00
02/05/2013	Eleanor Kelliher	Memory of Warren Carpenter	\$20.00
02/05/2013	Edmund Sieper, Jr.	Bingo Sponsorship	\$200.00
02/07/2013	Carl & Marjorie Mortensen	Recreation Fund in memory of Charles Brison	\$50.00
02/07/2013	Granite State Draft Horse & Pony Association	Memory of Joseph Collins Sr.	\$50.00
02/07/2013	New Hampshire Distributors, Inc.	Memory of Edward Smith	\$100.00
02/08/2013	Sugar River Bank	Memory of Edward Smith	\$100.00
02/08/2013	Terry & Jerome Joy	Memory of John King	\$40.00
02/11/2013	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Benefit Fund	\$50.00
02/11/2013	Sugar River Bank	Memory of Edward Smith	\$40.00
02/11/2013	Lambert Funeral Home, Inc.	Memory of James Johnson	\$25.00
02/12/2013	Norman & Kathleen Houle	Memory of Lucien Guay	\$50.00
02/13/2013	Kimberly Haflich	Memory of Leroy Long	\$25.00
02/13/2013	Stephen Evans	Memory of Michael J. Keating	\$25.00
02/13/2013	Rosalie Nelson	Memory of Lucien Guay	\$75.00
02/13/2013	Ellen Lawson	Memory of Joseph Collins	\$50.00
02/14/2013	Sharon & Arthur Yaple	Memory of Joseph Collins	\$100.00
02/14/2013	Paul & Sherry Harvey	Memory of Michael Keating	\$30.00
02/14/2013	Ann Hallahan	Benefit Fund	\$10.00
02/14/2013	BAE Systems Employee Community Fund, Inc.	Resident lifts	\$4, 153.65
02/19/2013	Salem Memorial Post 8546 - VFW	Recreation Fund	\$75.00
02/19/2013	Fair-Rite Products Corp.	Memory of Joseph Collins	\$50.00
02/19/2013	Ami Davidson	Memory of Michael Keating	\$50.00
02/19/2013	Laurie McDonald	Memory of Michael Keating	\$25.00
02/19/2013	VFW Ladies Auxiliary #8270	Sunshine Cart	\$25.00
02/19/2013	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Benefit Fund	\$100.00
02/21/2013	Cody Collins-Kangas	Memory of Joseph Collins Sr.	\$20.00
02/25/2013	Karl & Mary Guilmette	LEDU Activities Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette	\$100.00
02/25/2013	Lee & Mary Waples	LEDU Recreation Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette	\$25.00
02/25/2013	Joan Guilmette	LEDU Activities Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette	\$50.00
02/25/2013	Ann Hallahan	Benefit Fund (greeting cards)	\$4.00
02/26/2013	Patricia Carty The Mental Health Center of Greater Manchester	LEDU Activites Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette	\$100.00
02/26/2013	James & Pauline Angwin	LEDU Activities Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette	\$100.00
02/26/2013	Patricia Carty The Mental Health Center of Greater Manchester	LEDU Activities Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette	\$50.00
02/27/2013	Onions LLC	Onions fundraiser for inhouse entertainment	\$300.00

DÂÎE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
02/27/2013	Onions LLC	Onions fundraiser for inhouse entertainment	\$746.00
02/27/2013	Winston Caldon	Onions fundraiser for inhouse entertainment	\$5.00
02/27/2013	Claudia Conway	Onions fundraiser for inhouse entertainment	\$10.00
02/27/2013	Bemice Dunlap	Onions fundraiser for inhouse entertainment	\$25.00
02/27/2013	Jane Lessels	LEDU Activities Fund in memory of Roger Guilmette	\$100.00
03/04/2013	FoodState, Inc.	Memory of Michael Keating	\$250.00
03/04/2013	Marguerite Paulette	Benefit Fund	\$15.00
03/04/2013	Richard Scruton	Benefit Fund	\$5.00
03/05/2013	VFW Newfound Area Memorial Post 10640	Activities Fund in memory of Irving Barnett	\$20.00
03/05/2013	Employees Fund	Memory of Walter Poisson, Sr.	\$100.00
03/05/2013	Alice Perkins	Benefit Fund	\$20.00
03/06/2013	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Benefit Fund	\$120.00
03/07/2013	Knights of Columbus	Benefit Fund	\$150.00
03/09/2013	Waters Corporation	Memory of Warren Carpenter	\$25.00
03/09/2013	Centrix Bank & Trust	Memory of Michael Keating	\$250.00
03/11/2013	Nulhegan Ladies Auxiliary	Sunshine Cart	\$25.00
03/13/2013	Beth Renzulli	Memory of Edward Smith	\$50.00
03/18/2013	Skrungloo Farms, Inc. Private Foundation	Special materials & craft supplies to stimulate creativity for residents	\$1,500.00
03/22/2013	Keene VFW Post 799 Ladies Auxiliary	Sunshine Cart items	\$25.00
03/28/2013	Armand & Jeannette Soucy	Memory of Charles Hickey	\$25.00
03/29/2013	VFW Post 1670	Bingo Prize Money for April, May & June 2013	\$120.00

Grand Total: \$15,360.65